

Number : SE.01.01/A.SEKPER.WG.08472/2022

24 November 2022

To:

Directors of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (Indonesia Stock Exchange, "IDX") Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Menara I, Lantai 6 Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52 – 53 Jakarta 12190

Subject : Announcement of the Public Expose 2022 of PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk. ("Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation No. I-E concerning Disclosure Obligations (Attachment to Decision of the IDX Directors No. Kep-00015/BEI/01-2021 dated 29 January 2021 on Amendments to the Regulation No. I-E concerning Disclosure Obligations), we wish to inform you that the Company will hold an Annual Public Expose on:

Day, date	:	Thursday, 8 December 2022
Time	:	09.00 to 10.30 Western Indonesia Time (WIB)
Media	:	Online through Zoom Webinar
Registration link	:	https://s.id/wege-pubex22

The Public Expose will be attended by the Company's Directors. Materials for the Public Expose will be announced on the IDX and the Company's website no later than 5 December 2022.

We thank you for your kind attention.

Corporate Secretary **M**Cedung 🖓 Purba Yudha Tama

Corporate Secretary

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.